

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU

SWP No.913/2018, IA No.1/2018.

Date of order: 04.02.2019

Dev Raj and ors.

vs.

State of J&K and ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Sindhu Sharma, Judge

Appearance:

For petitioner(s) :Mr. R.K.S.Thakur, Advocate.

For respondent(s) :Mr. Suneel Malhotra, GA for R-1.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file objections.

List on 27.03.2019.

Jammu
04.02.2019
Eva

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

