

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 913/2018

Dev Raj Bali

.... Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. O. S. Bandral, Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Adarsh Bhagat, GA for
respondent no.1.
Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate
for respondent nos. 2 and 3.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
ORDER

It is submitted by learned counsel for respondent nos. 2 and 3 that the objections have already been filed on behalf of respondent nos. 2 and 3 but the same are not on record.

Registry to do the needful before the next date, if already filed.

Let the same be filed by rest of the respondents with an advance copy thereof to the counsel for the petitioner.

List on 15th December 2021.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

JAMMU
22.10.2021
Sunita